## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MFX, INC.	07/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLIFF LAMOTTA	
Street Address:	123 KESLER DRIVE	
City:	RIDGEFIELD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06877	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D470572
Patent Number:	D506809
Patent Number:	D513311
Patent Number:	D516187

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-549-5290

Email: hance@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J. LINDERMAN MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM ST. CITY PLACE II, 18TH FL.

Address Line 2: 8305-0001

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8305-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. LINDERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Linderman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8305-0001 Signed Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502938487 REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0129

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF MFX, INC PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of June, 2014, by the undersigned now for the recited conditions and circumstances that existed as of January 16, 2009.

WHEREAS, the undersigned MFX, Inc., a Connecticut corporation with an address at 5 River Road, Suite 123, Wilson, CT 06897 (the "Assignor"), owns patent rights to an invention or improvement in four issued design United States patents, Patent Numbers D470,572 dated February 18, 2003, D506,809 dated June 28, 2005, D513,311 dated December 27, 2005 and D516,187 dated February 28, 2006 for an ornamental design for a faucet and plumbing fixture as disclosed in each respective United States Patent; and

WHEREAS the Assignor is dissolving and liquidating its assets, and

WHEREAS Cliff LaMotta ("Creditor") is a creditor of Assignor as evidenced by the Convertible Note Agreement (dated March 24, 2004) and subsequent Promissory Notes #1, 2 & 3 (dated March 30, 2004; January 17, 2006; March 9, 2006 respectively) to the extent of \$150,000 (the "Debt") plus interest as outlined in the agreements: and

WHEREAS Assignor values the Patents at approximately \$1,000.00; and

WHEREAS the Patent constitutes Assignor's major asset and accordingly is distributing and transferring its rights thereto to Creditor, 123 Kesler Drive, Ridgefield, CT 06877.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Debt, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Creditor, his executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and assigns all of Assignor's interest in, to and under the said invention, and the applications and all divisional, renewal, substitutions, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in foreign countries, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said invention to Creditor and his executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the date first above written.

Acceptance of this Assignment	Assigned From MFX, Inc.
Cliff LaMotta, Creditor	Alek T. Sgoutas, CEO & Representative Assignor for MFX, Inc.
Date // J	Date

PATENT REEL: 033552 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 08/18/2014**